WATTAGE 2.5W per foot
IP RATING IP20 - dry locations
OUTPUT 2700K - 145 lm/ft
3000K - 150 lm/ft
3500K - 158 lm/ft
4200K - 165 lm/ft
5200K - 170 lm/ft
INPUT VOLTAGE 120VAC
OPERATING TEMP. -4° to 104° F
CRI 90+
DIMMABLE Yes, compatible with ELV reverse phase dimmers
SEGMENT LENGTH Every 12”, not field-cuttable
MAXIMUM RUN 164 feet
DIMENSIONS Including endcaps:
1.16” W x 0.59” H
Not including endcaps:
0.61” W x 0.4” H
ADHESIVE BACKING None - Adhesive sold separately by 100ft reel
LIFESPAN 50,000 hrs
WARRANTY 3 year limited
POWER SUPPLY Not required
LINE VOLTAGE 120VAC 2.5W LED TAPE - IP20
+ -
DIMMABLE
ORDERING GUIDE
Example part number:  LLI-LAC2.5W-20-27K-120V-90-164in
TECHNICAL INFORMATION
LLI ARCHITECTURAL LIGHTING   (847) 412-4880   QUOTES@LLIALIGHTING.COM
LLI ARCHITECTURAL LIGHTING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CHANGE SPECIFICATIONS WITHOUT NOTICE
PAGE 1
REV 24.07
NOTE: All data has +/- 5% tolerance.
SERIES IP RATING COLOR VOLTAGE CRI LENGTH
LLI-LAC2.5W – 20 – – 120V – 90 –
27K   (145 lm/ft) (enter length in inches, up to 1,968”)
30K   (150 lm/ft)
35K   (158 lm/ft)
42K   (165 lm/ft)
52K   (170 lm/ft)
MOUNTING OPTIONS (SOLD SEPARATELY)
CONNECTOR OPTIONS (SOLD SEPARATELY)
This product is not field-cuttable. All custom connections must be factory
assembled. See page 2 for available connector options.
Tape Mounting Clip 120V Extrusions
(see page 2 for details)
LLI-LAC-MCL
0.43” L x 0.58” H x 0.78” W
Recommended use: 1 clip for
every 12in.
2.47”
1.2”
1.16”
12”
0.3”
3 YEAR
LIMITED
WARRANTY
PROJECT
SKU
QUANTITY
SPECIFIER
DATE
LINE VOLTAGE 120VAC 2.5W LED TAPE - IP20
LLI ARCHITECTURAL LIGHTING   (847) 412-4880   QUOTES@LLIALIGHTING.COM
LLI ARCHITECTURAL LIGHTING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CHANGE SPECIFICATIONS WITHOUT NOTICE
PAGE 2
REV 24.07
94” L x 0.79” H x 0.79” W
0.79”
0.79”
MOUNTING EXTRUSION - FLAT LENS
94” L x 1.18” H x 0.79” W
0.79”
1.18”
MOUNTING EXTRUSION - TALL LENS
MOUNTING EXTRUSION - NO LENS
LLI-LAC-EXT-SA-94IN
Features: Frosted lens
                    Silver Anodized finish
                 2 endcaps
                 4 mounting clips
Features: Silver Anodized finish
                 4 mounting clips
0.79”
0.25”
Features: Frosted lens
                    Silver Anodized finish
                 2 endcaps
                 4 mounting clips
IMAGE COMING SOON
LLI-LAC-EXT-SQR-SA-F-94IN
LLI-LAC-EXT-RCT-SA-F-94IN
94” L x 0.25” H x 0.79” W
ADJUSTABLE
MOUNTING CLIP
LLI-LAC-EXT-BKT-ADJ
2.17” L x 1.81” H x 1.35” W
For use with extrusions only.
MOUNTING EXTRUSION OPTIONS  (SOLD SEPARATELY)
POWER FEED & CONNECTOR OPTIONS (IP20)
POWER FEED WITH 2-PRONG
PLUG, 48IN
(replaceable 5A fuse included in plug end)
POWER FEED WITH 2-PRONG
PLUG, 48IN
(with connector for extending power feed runs,
replaceable 5A fuse located in plug end)
POWER FEED EXTENSION
CABLE, 24IN
(compatible with LLI-LAC-20-PWR-PC-48IN only)
TAPE TO TAPE CONNECTOR,
24IN
LLI-LAC-20-PWR-P-48IN LLI-LAC-20-PWR-PC-48IN
LLI-LAC-20-PWR-EXT-24IN LLI-LAC-20-COR-24IN
HARDWIRE POWER FEED
(single use 5A fuse included)
TAPE TO TAPE CONNECTOR,
6IN
LLI-LAC-20-PWR-HW
LLI-LAC-20-COR-6IN
48IN
120IN
-
Measurements listed below include end cap and power connection lengths.
13 1/2’’ 25 1/2’’ 37 1/2’’ 49 1/2’’ 61 1/2’’ 73 1/2’’ 85 1/2’’ 97 1/2’’ 109 1/2’’ 121 1/2’’ 133 1/2’’ 145 1/2’’
157 1/2’’ 169 1/2’’ 181 1/2’’ 193 1/2’’ 205 1/2’’ 217 1/2’’ 229 1/2’’ 241 1/2’’ 253 1/2’’ 265 1/2’’ 277 1/2’’ 289 1/2’’
301 1/2’’ 313 1/2’’ 325 1/2’’ 337 1/2’’ 349 1/2’’ 361 1/2’’ 373 1/2’’ 385 1/2’’ 397 1/2’’ 409 1/2’’ 421 1/2’’ 433 1/2’’
445 1/2’’ 457 1/2’’ 469 1/2’’ 481 1/2’’ 493 1/2’’ 505 1/2’’ 517 1/2’’ 529 1/2’’ 541 1/2’’ 553 1/2’’ 565 1/2’’ 577 1/2’’
589 1/2’’ 601 1/2’’ 613 1/2’’ 625 1/2’’ 637 1/2’’ 649 1/2’’ 661 1/2’’ 673 1/2’’ 685 1/2’’ 697 1/2’’ 709 1/2’’ 721 1/2’’
733 1/2’’ 745 1/2’’ 757 1/2’’ 769 1/2’’ 781 1/2’’ 793 1/2’’ 805 1/2’’ 817 1/2’’ 829 1/2’’ 841 1/2’’ 853 1/2’’ 865 1/2’’
877 1/2’’ 889 1/2’’ 901 1/2’’ 913 1/2’’ 925 1/2’’ 937 1/2’’ 949 1/2’’ 961 1/2’’ 973 1/2’’ 985 1/2’’ 997 1/2’’ 1,009 1/2’’
1,021 1/2’’ 1,033 1/2’’ 1,045 1/2’’ 1,057 1/2’’ 1,069 1/2’’ 1,081 1/2’’ 1,093 1/2’’ 1,105 1/2’’ 1,117 1/2’’ 1,129 1/2’’ 1,141 1/2’’ 1,153 1/2’’
1,165 1/2’’ 1,177 1/2’’ 1,189 1/2’’ 1,201 1/2’’ 1,213 1/2’’ 1,225 1/2’’ 1,237 1/2’’ 1,249 1/2’’ 1,261 1/2’’ 1,273 1/2’’ 1,285 1/2’’ 1,297 1/2’’
1,309 1/2’’ 1,321 1/2’’ 1,333 1/2’’ 1,345 1/2’’ 1,357 1/2’’ 1,369 1/2’’ 1,381 1/2’’ 1,393 1/2’’ 1,405 1/2’’ 1,417 1/2’’ 1,429 1/2’’ 1,441 1/2’’
1,453 1/2’’ 1,465 1/2’’ 1,477 1/2’’ 1,489 1/2’’ 1,501 1/2’’ 1,513 1/2’’ 1,525 1/2’’ 1,537 1/2’’ 1,549 1/2’’ 1,561 1/2’’ 1,573 1/2’’ 1,585 1/2’’
1,597 1/2’’ 1,609 1/2’’ 1,621 1/2’’ 1,633 1/2’’ 1,645 1/2’’ 1,657 1/2’’ 1,669 1/2’’ 1,681 1/2’’ 1,693 1/2’’ 1,705 1/2’’ 1,717 1/2’’ 1,729 1/2’’
1,741 1/2’’ 1,753 1/2’’ 1,765 1/2’’ 1,777 1/2’’ 1,789 1/2’’ 1,801 1/2’’ 1,813 1/2’’ 1,825 1/2’’ 1,837 1/2’’ 1,849 1/2’’ 1,861 1/2’’ 1,873 1/2’’
1,885 1/2’’ 1,897 1/2’’ 1,909 1/2’’ 1,921 1/2’’ 1,933 1/2’’ 1,945 1/2’’ 1,957 1/2’’ 1,969 1/2’’
OVERALL LENGTH / CUT POINT GUIDE
LINE VOLTAGE 120VAC 2.5W LED TAPE - IP20
LLI ARCHITECTURAL LIGHTING   (847) 412-4880   QUOTES@LLIALIGHTING.COM
LLI ARCHITECTURAL LIGHTING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CHANGE SPECIFICATIONS WITHOUT NOTICE
PAGE 3
REV 24.07